

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections N and O of Auburn Road, CH 4
 Bid Opening - June 30, 2010

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$380,000.00

Kokosing Construction
 13700 McCracken Rd.
 Cleveland, OH 44125

Ronyak Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 567
 Burton, OH 44021

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
2	202	Guardrail Removed	875	Feet	\$1.20	\$1,050.00	\$1.20	\$1,050.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, APP	4000.0	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.50	\$10,000.00
4	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	4200	Gal.	\$1.85	\$7,770.00	\$2.00	\$8,400.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Courses, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	900.0	C.Y.	\$115.00	\$103,500.00	\$110.00	\$99,000.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	75.0	C.Y.	\$125.00	\$9,375.00	\$125.00	\$9,375.00
7	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22, As Per Plan	1100.0	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$132,000.00	\$120.00	\$132,000.00
8	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	5	Each	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
9	606	Guardrail, Type 5	375.0	Feet	\$15.80	\$5,925.00	\$15.80	\$5,925.00
10	606	Anchor Assembly, Type E	10	Each	\$1,850.00	\$18,500.00	\$1,925.00	\$19,250.00
11	606	Anchor Assembly, Type T	2	Each	\$635.00	\$1,270.00	\$635.00	\$1,270.00
12	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00
13	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	3.52	Mile	\$155.00	\$545.60	\$130.00	\$457.60
14	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	125.0	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$5,625.00	\$28.00	\$3,500.00
15	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$3,225.00	\$3,225.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	626	Barrier Reflector, Type A2	23	Each	\$5.00	\$115.00	\$5.00	\$115.00
17	632	Detector Loop	1	Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
18	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	1.76	Mile	\$876.00	\$1,541.76	\$876.00	\$1,541.76
19	642	Edge Line, Type 1	3.60	Mile	\$538.00	\$1,936.80	\$538.00	\$1,936.80
20	644	Stop Line, As Per Plan	30.0	Feet	\$19.00	\$570.00	\$19.00	\$570.00
					TOTAL	\$309,074.16	TOTAL	\$313,891.16

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections N and O of Auburn Road, CH 4
 Bid Opening - June 30, 2010

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$380,000.00

Karvo Paving Company
 4524 Hudson Road
 Stow, OH 44224

Shelly & Sands, Inc.
 720 Home Ave.
 Akron, OH 44310

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	202	Guardrail Removed	875	Feet	\$1.20	\$1,050.00	\$1.20	\$1,050.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, APP	4000.0	S.Y.	\$2.45	\$9,800.00	\$1.75	\$7,000.00
4	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	4200	Gal.	\$1.50	\$6,300.00	\$1.25	\$5,250.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Courses, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	900.0	C.Y.	\$117.00	\$105,300.00	\$116.00	\$104,400.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	75.0	C.Y.	\$130.00	\$9,750.00	\$120.00	\$9,000.00
7	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22, As Per Plan	1100.0	C.Y.	\$122.00	\$134,200.00	\$120.00	\$132,000.00
8	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	5	Each	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
9	606	Guardrail, Type 5	375.0	Feet	\$15.80	\$5,925.00	\$15.80	\$5,925.00
10	606	Anchor Assembly, Type E	10	Each	\$1,925.00	\$19,250.00	\$1,850.00	\$18,500.00
11	606	Anchor Assembly, Type T	2	Each	\$635.00	\$1,270.00	\$635.00	\$1,270.00
12	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,700.00	\$22,700.00
13	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	3.52	Mile	\$175.00	\$616.00	\$200.00	\$704.00
14	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	125.0	C.Y.	\$55.00	\$6,875.00	\$53.00	\$6,625.00
15	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	626	Barrier Reflector, Type A2	23	Each	\$5.00	\$115.00	\$5.00	\$115.00
17	632	Detector Loop	1	Each	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$850.00
18	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	1.76	Mile	\$725.00	\$1,276.00	\$876.00	\$1,541.76
19	642	Edge Line, Type 1	3.60	Mile	\$575.00	\$2,070.00	\$538.00	\$1,936.80
20	644	Stop Line, As Per Plan	30.0	Feet	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$19.00	\$570.00
					TOTAL	\$321,472.00	TOTAL	\$333,187.56

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of Sections N and O of Auburn Road, CH 4
 Bid Opening - June 30, 2010

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$380,000.00

Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.
 17290 Munn Road
 Chagrin Falls, OH 44023

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$4,622.00	\$4,622.00
2	202	Guardrail Removed	875	Feet	\$1.20	\$1,050.00
3	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, APP	4000.0	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$8,000.00
4	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	4200	Gal.	\$2.00	\$8,400.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Courses, Type 1, PG64-22, As Per Plan	900.0	C.Y.	\$133.00	\$119,700.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22 (Driveways)	75.0	C.Y.	\$225.00	\$16,875.00
7	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22, As Per Plan	1100.0	C.Y.	\$137.00	\$150,700.00
8	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	5	Each	\$100.00	\$500.00
9	606	Guardrail, Type 5	375.0	Feet	\$15.80	\$5,925.00
10	606	Anchor Assembly, Type E	10	Each	\$1,925.00	\$19,250.00
11	606	Anchor Assembly, Type T	2	Each	\$635.00	\$1,270.00
12	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$6,050.00	\$6,050.00
13	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, APP	3.52	Mile	\$600.00	\$2,112.00
14	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	125.0	C.Y.	\$75.00	\$9,375.00
15	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	626	Barrier Reflector, Type A2	23	Each	\$5.00	\$115.00
17	632	Detector Loop	1	Each	\$850.00	\$850.00
18	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	1.76	Mile	\$725.00	\$1,276.00
19	642	Edge Line, Type 1	3.60	Mile	\$575.00	\$2,070.00
20	644	Stop Line, As Per Plan	30.0	Feet	\$20.00	\$600.00
					TOTAL	\$360,740.00